Development profits of ~20% on

average, supported by the
industry leading brand

EVAN GOODRIDGE

FINANCIAL
METRICS & CAPITAL
STRUCTURE

Storage King Avondale, QLD

Image placeholder –
new filtered photos to
be inserted

Storage King Prestons, NSW Australia

7Abacus Storage King | FY24 Results Presentation

OPERATING PROFIT – FFO WATERFALL
ASK operating earnings experienced strong growth in FY24, with all store segments growing YoY1

Acquisition
Revenue

Stabilising
Revenue Other FY24 FFO

FY24
Operating

Profit

Net interest
cost

Tax expense
FY23

Operating
Profit

Established
Revenue

FY24 vs. FY23 movement

G&A
Operating
Expenses

Leased
tenancy and
fee revenue

(net)

Growth +5.8% +24.4% +95.5% +2.4% +15.7% +7.4%

Driver Organic
growth

Transition
to Storage

King
brand

Ramp up
to mature
occupancy

Increased
store count

&
inflationary
pressures

65% op.
margin

FY24 reconciliation to FFO

1. Year-on-year growth compared to FY23.  FY23 established segment has been restated for comparison purposes.

8Abacus Storage King | FY24 Results Presentation

BALANCE SHEET OVERVIEW

Key metrics ($m) 30 June
2024

Pro forma
adjustments¹

30 June
2024

Pro forma
Comments

Investment Properties $2,878.1 $47.0 $2,925.1 Settlement of five properties post year end

PP&E and equity accounted investments $53.9 - $53.9 Includes investment in two Self Storage
properties

Goodwill and intangibles $72.6 - $72.6 Storage King brand

Cash and cash equivalents $89.0 - $89.0

Other assets $138.0 ($92.9) $45.1 Divestment of remaining listed security
stake post year end

Total assets $3,231.6 ($45.9) $3,185.7

Interest bearing liabilities $990.2 ($49.9) $940.3 Transitioning to unsecured debt platform
post year end

Distribution payable $39.4 - $39.4 Distribution to be paid on or around 30
August 2024

Other liabilities $84.9 - $84.9 Mainly payables due to timing and DTL

Total liabilities $1,114.5 ($49.9) $1,064.6
Net assets $2,117.1 $4.0 $2,121.1

Total securities 1,314.1m - 1,314.1m

Storage King Dee Why, NSW Australia

1. Pro forma includes impact of listed peer divestment as per announcement on 17 July 2024 and settlement of five properties post year end.

Positioned to support multi-pronged, disciplined growth strategy

9Abacus Storage King | FY24 Results Presentation

CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

70%
hedged

61% 62% 50% 25% 9%

2.6%

3.5%
3.8%

4.6%

4.4%

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

FY25 FY26 FY27 FY28 FY29

Fixed Debt, Interest Rate Swaps & Collars (LHS)
Weighted Average Fixed Rate (RHS)

450

90

400

-